		Department of Social Welfors and	R	Append	
		Department of Social Welfare and	Developm	nent	
	CO	r. MJ Cuenco Ave. & Gen. Maxilom Ave. ,Cebu City Tel. # 2330			
	+	Tel. # 2330	261, 23387	85 Fax # 4129908. 2	2321192
Supplier:	ALT	TA BOHOL GARDEN RESORT INC.			102
Address:			PO No.	DSWD7-2019-	AMD 000
Contact No.:	San	Isidro, Baclayon, Bohol			AMP-686
Contact Person	-	71494	Date:	08/21/2019	
	Chris	tine Malait		Procurement:	Lease of Venue
Gentlemen:	h thin C	Ner.	TIN:	009-415-413-00	0
- reaccitairiisi	I this C	Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions of	ontained be		
ace of Delivery:		Cebu City	oritalined nei	rein:	
		- I stay	Delivery Te	erm:	Upon actual date of
ate of Delivery:		Pls. see dates stated below			activity
Stock No.	Unit	Desciption	Payment Term:		within 30 calendar da after the activity & red
			Quantity	Unit Cost	of billing.
		Provision of board and lodging, catering and venue for the below mentioned activity	•		Amount
		Title of activity:			
		Training on DSWD Disaster Reporting Guidelines and Protocols			
		Availability:			
		• August 27, 2019 (live-in fullboard with AM Snacks as			
P	ax	first provision on Aug. 27 and Breakfast as last provision on Aug. 28)	55	1600.00	
		Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner, AM and PM Snacks		1600.00	88,000.0
pa	ax	August 28, 2019 (live-out)			
		Lunch, Dinner, AM and PM Snacks w/ venue rental	55	800.00	44,000.0
pa	ax	• August 29, 2019 (live-in fullboard with AM Snacks as first provision on Aug. 29 and Breakfast as last provision on Aug. 30)			
		30)	55	1600.00	88,000.00
		Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner, AM and PM Snacks	desida de la constanta de la c		
pa	ax	• August 30, 2019 (live-out)	55	200 00	
		Lunch, Dinner, AM and PM Snacks w/ venue rental		800.00	44,000.00
10	1	Location:		Total before tax	264,000.00
		Baclayon, Bohol		5%	11,785.71
	ľ	Neighborhood Data		2%	4,714.29
		The rentine 6 - 11's		Net Amount	247,500.00
	(The renting facility must not offer short-term lodging services e.g. Motels); must not be situated beside or across gambling stablishments or casinos and all			
		distributed of cashlos and others that man tand it			
		ensitivity like mortuaries or morgues and the like. Venue must be smoke-free zone in compliance to RA 9211.			
	a.	Conference Pro-			
	la.	Toom			
	01	Conference Room: Use of One (1) Function Room (7AM-			
	nu	PM) as the maximum) that can accommodate the indicated under of pax. No changing of assigned function room during the tration of the activity.			
	du	ration of the activity.			
	if 1	Preferably function hall must be within the ground floor and not, it should be accessible through an elevator			
	•	(Pls. specify name of function or function number in the			
	"st	(atement of compliance" column.)			
	b.	Space Requirements:			
	of 2 the	Conference arrangement/classroom type/bus type. Provision 2 tables for the registration/working table for secretariat and for laptop/projector			
		Light, Ventilation and Air-conditioning		ALE THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	1 12 12 12 12 12 13

	Desciption			
	Must have white light bulbs and not yellowish/dim bulbs ensure good visual of participants for the entire coning.	Quantity	Unit Cost	
	ensure good visual of participants for the entire session.	to		Amount
	d. Audio Visual Requirements:			
	Requirements:			
	Use of 1 LCD projector for presentation. Complete Aud			
	visual at least 3 microphones (2 cord-less and 1 with wire). The	io		
	mas to be on call operate.	ra l		
	I must be set up at 1	011		
	winteboard, extension and	(f)		
	Charge for the use of	.11		
	function room for the design of the connection in the	e		
	function room for the downloading, playing of presentations materials and videos required of the training.	s		
	The state of the s			
	e. Room Arrangement/Requirements:	Park 1 1		
	Triple accommodation for pay with	MARKET BE		
	• Triple accommodation for pax with separate beds for each pax. Additional bed has to be in level with others and should not only be a mattress in the floor. There has to be			
	Johny be a mattress in the grant others and should not	in a land		
	inove within the room will			
	as soap and shampon Will c			
	the room or with water cu			
	rooms. Preferably again accessible in the nearby			
	Wirl connection Rooms to the tribilal television. Use of			
	WIFI connection. Rooms located 2nd floor and above should be accessible through an elevator.			
		THE PERSON NAMED IN		
	f. Other Requirements:		the right the an	
	Provision of Booledness			
	• Provision of Backdrop and Welcome streamers/Lobby posting. There has to be enough number of stand-by-waiters to	mbanes de la Laci		
	assist the participants Ti			
	Free use of parking space F	in this section		
	Free use of parking space. Free transportation for the secretariat	q ha make en lan		
	from port to venue on the first day and from venue to to port on the last day of activity	The resemble to the local		
	[사진 사용자] [e de la partir de la companione de la co	An eral al case and	
	Catering Services: breakfast, lunch, dinner, and 2 snacks		t through the cal	
	Buffet Breakfast: Rice, 3 main courses (choice of fish not cream dory, beef, chicken, pork) 1 descriptions.			
	cream dory, beef, chicken, pork), 1 dessert (preferably fresh	was did to be by	And the second	
	fruits), Drinks (coffee or hot chocolate)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Buffet Lunch/Dinner: Rice, Soup, appetizer 3 main dishes (vegetable, fish not cream dory chickers)		THE REAL PROPERTY IS	
	(vegetable, fish not cream dory, chicken and pork/beef), dessert		THE PERSON N	
	(preferably fresh fruits) and natural juices.			
				But I all
	AM/PM Snacks: Variation of pasta, bread and pastries with natural juices			
	면 가게 들었다. 기계를 내용하는 경우 경우를 보고 있는데, 그리고 그리고 있었다. 그 전시는 그리고 있는데, 이 그 사이를 가게 하는데 그리고 있다면 하는데 이 시에 가는데 그리고 있다.			
	Flowing coffee; purified drinking water	- (1945) - (1946) -	The state of the state of	
	• Strictly no softdrinks	PH PERMIT	the major services	
al net amount in word)	(Ref: PR No.: DSWD7-19-1017)	Learner many trans		
percent for	nake the full delivery within the time specified at		24	7 500 00
bereent for every o	nake the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)	/ 24	7,500.00
	12			
nforme:	Very tr	uly yours,	1'	
	mrs the thing aut	m	ali r	
Signatuj	re over Printed Name of Supplier	SHATAINE	Juli	
		Director III	ARIE S. LUCERO	Balai (1)
-	8/22/19		TO Operations	
	Date			
vailable:				
	LOUIE RAY C. VILLARIN, CPA	ALORO ::		
		ALOBS No.: Amount :		
5/02 PO No. DSWD7-		unoun		